

<b>PREPARED BY:</b> Sharon Barrett	<b>ISSUE DATE:</b> 25 <sup>th</sup> March 2013
<b>APPROVED BY:</b> Dan Wright	<b>REVISION NUMBER:</b> 1

<b>Product Name</b>	Tempura King Prawns
<b>Product Code</b>	Ocean Catch
<b>Species</b>	Penaeus vannamei
<b>Brand (if applicable)</b>	Ocean Catch
<b>Product Description</b>	Raw King Prawns in a Tempura Batter

<b>Supplier</b>	Mostell Seafood Ltd
<b>Address</b>	Berth 29 -30 Tilbury Freeport Tilbury Essex RM18 7SX
<b>Tel /Fax</b>	01375 841835 / Fax 01375 855783
<b>Commercial Contact</b>	Dan Wright
<b>Technical Contact</b>	Sharon Barrett
<b>E-mail</b>	sharon.barrett@mostell.co.uk
<b>Origin/Fishing Area</b>	Farmed in Thailand
<b>Product shelf life (from day of production)</b>	18 Months
<b>Storage Instructions</b>	Store at -18°C or Lower

<b>INGREDIENT DECLARATION</b>
King Prawns (40%)[King Prawns, Water, Salt], Batter Mix [Water, Wheat Flour, Tapioca Starch, Raising agents (E450, E500), Salt, White Pepper, Paprika], Predust [ Modified Tapioca Starch(contains coconut oil), Wheat Flour, Salt], Palm Oil
<b>HEALTH WARNINGS</b>
Allergen Advice: Contains gluten and shellfish Warning:

<b>PACKAGING INFORMATION</b>	
<b>Product Size</b>	
<b>Packaging (Primary)</b>	Material; Clear LLDPE Sheet Dimensions: 457 x 457 mm Weight : 5 g Closure : Loosely Folded Over
<b>Packaging (Secondary)</b>	Material: Duplex paper Dimensions: 210 x 150 x 45 mm Weight : 40g Closure: Shrink wrapped Barcode : 5030450704352
<b>Packaging (Tertiary )</b>	Material: Corrugated Cardboard Dimensions: 318 x 223 x 300 mm Weight : 500g Closure : Taped Closure Barcode: 05030450704369
<b>Palletisation</b>	
<b>Labelling</b>	Product code and description Species and Origin Nutritional information Allergen Advice Storage and Handling Cooking Instructions

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION TYPICAL VALUES PER 100g	
Energy	268 Kcal / 1122 KJ
Protein	6.7g
Fat	17.0g
Carbohydrate	22.4g
Fibre	Nil
Salt	0.7g

CHEMICAL STANDARDS
All heavy metal residues present (eg. Cadmium, lead) shall comply with current EU limits.

BACTERIOLOGY		
MICRO TEST	TARGET	MAXIMUM
TVC @ 30°C/48 hours	<10 <sup>5</sup> /gm	10 <sup>6</sup> /gm
Staph aureus	<10 <sup>3</sup> /gm	10 <sup>4</sup> /gm
E. coli	<20/gm	10 <sup>2</sup> /gm
Salmonella	Absent in 25gm	Absent in 25gm
Enterbacteriaceae	<20/gm	10 <sup>2</sup> /gm
Vibro spp.	Absent in 25g	Absent in 25g
<b>N.B. These are Target and Maximum acceptable results. We would expect 80% (4 in 5) of results on each item to be within the Target Limit.</b>		

ORGANOLEPTIC QUALITY	
ATTRIBUTE	DESCRIPTION
<b>Appearance</b>	IQF frozen finger laid battered prawns
<b>Flavour</b>	Fresh, typical of species
<b>Texture</b>	Firm and crispy when fried
<b>Colour</b>	Natural colour of tempura batter

PHYSICAL STANDARDS
<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• IQF Prawns, no clumping</li><li>• Input material size 21/25 per pound</li></ul>

**PRODUCT PICTURE**



<b>INTOLERANCE INFORMATION</b>			
<b>This Product Is Free From</b>	<b>Yes</b>	<b>No</b>	<b>Source</b>
<b>Additives</b>		No	Contains E450 , E500 , E1420
<b>All Bovine Products</b>	Yes		
<b>All Animal Products and By Products</b>	Yes		
<b>Allergens</b>		No	Contains gluten and crustaceans
<b>Antioxidants</b>	Yes		
<b>Animal Fat Other Than Milk Protein</b>	Yes		
<b>Artificial Colours</b>	Yes		
<b>Artificial Flavours</b>	Yes		
<b>Artificial Preservatives</b>	Yes		
<b>Artificial Sweeteners</b>	Yes		
<b>Aspartame</b>	Yes		
<b>AZO Colour</b>	Yes		
<b>Barley / Barley Derivatives</b>	Yes		
<b>Beef</b>	Yes		
<b>Benzoates</b>	Yes		
<b>BHA/BHT</b>	Yes		
<b>Celery</b>	Yes		
<b>Cereals</b>		No	Contains wheat flour
<b>Coal Tar Dyes</b>	Yes		
<b>Cocoa</b>	Yes		
<b>Coconut</b>		No	Contains coconut oil in modified tapioca starch
<b>Corn / Corn Derivatives</b>	Yes		
<b>Crustaceans / Molluscs</b>		No	Contains prawns
<b>Dairy/Milk/Milk Derivatives</b>	Yes		
<b>Eggs and Egg derivatives</b>	Yes		
<b>Flavour Enhancers</b>	Yes		
<b>Fish / Shellfish</b>	Yes		
<b>Galactose/Galactosides</b>	Yes		
<b>Gelatine</b>	Yes		
<b>Glutamates</b>	Yes		
<b>Gluten</b>		No	Contains wheat flour
<b>Kamut / Kamut Derivatives</b>	Yes		
<b>Lactose</b>	Yes		
<b>Lamb</b>	Yes		
<b>Lupin</b>	Yes		
<b>Maize / Maize Derivatives</b>	Yes		
<b>MSG</b>	Yes		
<b>Mustard</b>	Yes		
<b>Natural Colours</b>	Yes		
<b>Nuts/Nut Derivatives/Nut Contamination</b>	Yes		
<b>Oats / Oat Derivative</b>	Yes		
<b>Pork</b>	Yes		
<b>Poultry</b>	Yes		
<b>Rye / Rye Derivatives</b>	Yes		
<b>Sesame Seed / Cross Contamination</b>	Yes		
<b>Soya, Soya Oil and Soya Derivatives</b>	Yes		
<b>Spelt / Spelt Derivatives</b>	Yes		
<b>Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites</b>	Yes		
<b>Wheat / Wheat Derivatives</b>		No	Contains wheat flour
<b>Yeast or yeast extract</b>	Yes		

**AUTHORISATION**

*FOR MOSTELL SEAFOOD LTD*

**NAME**

--

**TITLE**

--

**SIGNATURE**

--

**DATE**

--

*FOR CUSTOMER*

**NAME**

--

**TITLE**

--

**SIGNATURE**

--

**DATE**

--